DURHAM - CHAPEL HILL - CARRBORO

DCHC

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

Project Description

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT TG-4732A

Routine Capital

Routine Capital - Bus stop shelters, benches, shop equipment, spare parts, engines, farebox, service vehicles,

etc. 5307 Grant.

Project Information

Mode
Project Length
Divisions

Municipalities

Division 7

Town of Carrboro, Town of Chapel Counties

Hill

Project Schedule

Project Status

Date Awarded

Regions

Active

Region D

Orange County

Funding Source
5307 (FUZ)
5307 (FUZ)
5307 (FUZ)
5307 (FUZ)
5307 (FUZ)

Phase

Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital
Capital

Year
Prior Year
2016
2018
2020
2022

Totals:

Federal
$976,000
$432,000
$432,000
$432,000
$432,000

$2,704,000

State

Local
$0 $244,000
S0 $108,000
$0 $108,000
$0 $108,000
S0 $108,000
$0 $676,000

Total

$1,760,000
$540,000
$540,000
$540,000
$540,000

$3,920,000



