

## TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PROJECT TG-4732A

## Routine Capital

## **Project Description**

Routine Capital - Bus stop shelters, benches, shop equipment, spare parts, engines, farebox, service vehicles, etc. 5307 Grant.

Project Information							
Mode	N/A	Project Status	Active				
Project Length	N/A	Date Awarded	N/A				
Divisions	Division 7	Regions	Region D				
Municipalities	Town of Carrboro, Town of Chapel Hill	Counties	Orange County				

Project Schedule								
Funding Source	Phase	Year	Federal	State	Local	Total		
5307 (FUZ)	Capital	Prior Year	\$976,000	\$0	\$244,000	\$1,760,000		
5307 (FUZ)	Capital	2016	\$432,000	\$0	\$108,000	\$540,000		
5307 (FUZ)	Capital	2018	\$432,000	\$0	\$108,000	\$540,000		
5307 (FUZ)	Capital	2020	\$432,000	\$0	\$108,000	\$540,000		
5307 (FUZ)	Capital	2022	\$432,000	\$0	\$108,000	\$540,000		
Totals:			\$2,704,000	\$0	\$676,000	\$3,920,000		